For calls ovtside the UK
Telephone +44 1777 701141

TETRA PAK - VALVES or Fux +44 1777 869983

M OO DY FREEPHONE:
Direct

Actuator Air/Spring Lo TetraPak
Type LKLA-T (NC-NO) 285

10




Freephone lines are open between
8.00am and 5.30pm
Monday to Friday

FREEFAX:

TETRA PAK — VALVES

MOODY
Direct

Actuator Air/Spring
Type LKLA-T (NC-NO) 285

Pos.

Qty. Denomination
Disc connection

NC
9612-1940-02
25-63.5 mm
NW 25-50

O 8

NC NC
9612-1940-03 9612-1940-07
76 mm 101.6 mm
NW 65-80 NW 100

O 10 o 12

NO
9612-1940-05
25-63.5 mm
NW 25-50

O 8

L TetraPak

NO
9612-1940-06
76 mm

NW 65-80

O 10

NO
9612-1940-08
101.6 mm
NW 100

O 12

>

O©CoOo~NOOAOAWN—
>

A A A A NDNN-S S s

_

Air cylinder

Rotating cylinder

Piston
O-ring, NBR.....
End cap
Retaining ring .
O-ring, NBR
Inner spring
Outer spring
Needle bearing
Needle bearing
Thrust bearing
Thrust plate
O-ring, NBR
Connex pin
Coupling
Activating ring
with screw

Water rejector
O-ring, NBR.....
Air fitting

Service kit

9611-41-758-0
9611-41-638-0
9612-1939-02

9611-99-0052
9612-1936-01

9611-40-202-1
9611-99-0396

.. 9611-99-1629

9611-99-1631
9611-99-1230
9611-99-1231
9611-99-1236

.... 9611-41-646-0
.... 9611-99-1233
.. 9611-99-1235

9611-41-644-0
9611-41-669-0

9611-41-775-0
223404-21
9611-99-2323

9611-92-3021

9611-41-758-0
9611-41-638-0
9612-1939-02
9611-99-0052
9612-1936-01
9611-40-202-1
9611-99-0396
9611-99-1629
9611-99-1631
9611-99-1230
9611-99-1231
9611-99-1236
9611-41-646-0
9611-99-1233
9611-99-1235
9611-41-645-0
9611-41-669-0

9611-41-775-0
223404-21
9611-99-2323

9611-92-3021

9611-41-758-0
9611-41-638-0
9612-1939-02
9611-99-0052
9612-1936-01
9611-40-202-1
9611-99-0396
9611-99-1629
9611-99-1631
9611-99-1230
9611-99-1231
9611-99-1236
9611-41-646-0
9611-99-1233
9611-99-1235
9612-0447-03
9611-41-669-0

9611-41-775-0
223404-21
9611-99-2323

9611-92-3021

9611-41-758-0
9611-41-638-0
9612-1939-01
9611-99-0052
9612-1936-01
9611-40-202-1
9611-99-0396
9611-99-1629
9611-99-1631
9611-99-1230
9611-99-1231
9611-99-1236
9611-41-646-0
9611-99-1233
9611-99-1235
9611-41-644-0
9611-41-669-0

9611-41-775-0
223404-21
9611-99-2323

9611-92-3021

9611-41-758-0
9611-41-638-0
9612-1939-01
9611-99-0052
9612-1936-01
9611-40-202-1
9611-99-0396
9611-99-1629
9611-99-1631
9611-99-1230
9611-99-1231
9611-99-1236
9611-41-646-0
9611-99-1233
9611-99-1235
9611-41-645-0
9611-41-669-0

9611-41-775-0
223404-21
9611-99-2323

9611-92-3021

MOODY

9611-41-758-0
9611-41-638-0
9612-1939-01
9611-99-0052
9612-1936-01
9611-40-202-1
9611-99-0396
9611-99-1629
9611-99-1631
9611-99-1230
9611-99-1231
9611-99-1236
9611-41-646-0
9611-99-1233
9611-99-1235
9612-0447-03
9611-41-669-0

9611-41-775-0
223404-21
9611-99-2323

9611-92-3021

M

Direct




For calls ovtside the UK
Telephone +44 1777 701141
or Fax +44 1777 869983

TETRA PAK — VALVES

MOODY

Direct

Actuator Air/Air
Type LKLA-T ¢85

L TetraPak

10

9612-1941-02 9612-1941-03  9612-1941-04

25-63.5 mm 76 mm 101.6 mm

Pos. Qty. Denomination NW 25-50 NW 65-80 NW 100

Disc connection O s O 10 O 12
1 1 Air cylinder ... 9611-41-758-0 9611-41-758-0 9611-41-758-0
2 1 Rotating cylinder ............ccccoooviiiiiiiieie. 9611-41-744-1 9611-41-744-1 9611-41-744-1
3 1 Piston ... 9612-1939-03 9612-1939-03 9612-1939-03
4 A 1 O-ring, NBR ..o 9611-99-0052 9611-99-0052  9611-99-0052
5 1 End cap ....cooveoiiiiiieee 9612-1936-01  9612-1936-01 9612-1936-01
6 1 Retaining ring ........ccccooiiiiiiiiee 9611-40-202-1 9611-40-202-1 9611-40-202-1
7A 1 O-ring, NBR 9611-99-0396 9611-99-0396 9611-99-0396
10A 2 Needle bearing.........ccccooviiiiiiiiicieei, 9611-99-1230 9611-99-1230 9611-99-1230
11A 2 Needle bearing.........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiieei, 9611-99-1231  9611-99-1231  9611-99-1231
12A 1 Thrust bearing ..........cccooviiiiiiiieeee e 9611-99-1236  9611-99-1236  9611-99-1236
14 1 Thrust plate ... 9611-41-757-0 9611-41-757-0 9611-41-757-0
15A 1 O-ring, NBR ... 9611-99-1233  9611-99-1233  9611-99-1233
16 1 CONNEX PIN .oiiiiiiiieeiie e 9611-99-1235 9611-99-1235 9611-99-1235
17 1 CoUPliNG ..o 9611-41-755-1 9611-41-756-1 9612-0448-02
18 1 Activating ring with screw ............................ 9611-41-669-0 9611-41-669-0 9611-41-669-0
20A 1 O-ring, NBR .....ooiiiii e 223404-21 223404-21 223404-21
21 1 Air fitting ..9611-99-2323 9611-99-2323  9611-99-2323
23 1 Threaded plug ........ccooveiiiiiiiii 9611-99-1221  9611-99-1221  9611-99-1221

Service Kit ... 9611-92-3023

9611-92-3023

9611-92-3023



Freephone lines are open between
8.00am and 5.30pm

Monday to Friday TETRA PAK = VA'.VES

FREEFAX: M o O DY
Direct

Actuator Air/Spring Lo TetraPak
Type LKLA-T NW125-150 085

9612-1942-02 9612-1942-01

Disc connection O 14 O 15
Pos. Qty. Denomination NW 125 NW 150
Air cylinder ...... ...9611-41-742-0 9611-41-742-0

Rotating cylinder ...9611-41-744-0 9611-41-744-0

Piston............. ....9612-1939-03 9612-1939-03

9611-41-665-0 9611-41-665-0

1 1
2 1
3 1
4A 1 O-ring, NBR . ....9611-99-0052 9611-99-0052
5 1 End cap ........... ....9612-1936-01 9612-1936-01
6 1 Retaining ring.. ....9611-40-202-1 9611-40-202-1
7A 1 O-ring, NBR ... 9611-99-0396 9611-99-0396
10A 2 Needle bearing ........ccccovcoiiiiiiiniiciine 9611-99-1230 9611-99-1230
1A 2 Needle bearing .. ....9611-99-1231  9611-99-1231
12A 1 Thrust bearing ..........ccccooeiiiiiiiii 9611-99-1236 9611-99-1236
13 1 ConNNEeX PiN ...ooiiiiiiiiiccee e 9611-99-1314 9611-99-1314
14 1 Thrust plate .. ....9611-41-754-0 9611-41-754-0
154 1 O-ring, NBR ..o 9611-99-0030 9611-99-0030
16 1 CONNEX PN oot 9611-99-1313 9611-99-1313
17 1 Coupling ....ooooveviiiiiiins ...9612-2856-02 9611-41-747-1
18 1 Activating ring with screw .. .

200 1 O-ring, NBR . ....223404-21 223404-21

21 1 Air fitting .......... ....9611-99-2323 9611-99-2323

23 1 Threaded PlUg......ccooeiviiiriiicic e 9611-99-1221 9611-99-1221

A Service kit 9611-92-3024 9611-92-3024

Parts marked with A are included in the service kit.

MOODY
M Direct 32






